
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   Chattanooga 276  283  279       838  -14 

T7  3  2   Louisville 286  277  283       846  -6 
T3  5  3   Brigham Young 281  287  281       849  -3 
2  1  4   Cincinnati 277  280  295       852  E 

T10  8  5   Florida Gulf Coast U 288  285  283       856  +4 
5  7  6   UNCG 282  289  286       857  +5 

T3  4  7   Middle Tennessee St. 281  283  295       859  +7 
T10  14  T8   Little Rock 288  295  280       863  +11 
12  10  T8   Virginia Tech 289  288  286       863  +11 

T15  9  10   Southern Mississippi 293  282  289       864  +12 
T7  6  11   Nebraska 286  284  295       865  +13 
6  13  12   UCF 285  295  286       866  +14 

14  12  13   Jacksonville 292  287  289       868  +16 
T15  16  14   Arkansas State 293  294  283       870  +18 
13  15  15   Illinois State 290  296  287       873  +21 
17  17  16   Sam Houston 304  289  283       876  +24 
T7  11  17   Memphis 286  292  299       877  +25 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Sebastian Moss  Louisville  67   69  65       201  -12   
1 2   Connor McNeely  Cincinnati  65   68  72       205  -8   

T3 3   Paul Conroy  Chattanooga  68   70  68       206  -7   
T7 4   Samuel Espinosa-Trueba  Chattanooga  69   70  69       208  -5   
T3 T5   Owen Stamper  Middle Tennessee St.  68   70  71       209  -4   
T12 T5   Peter Kim  Brigham Young  68   73  68       209  -4   
T12 T5   Filip Raza  Jacksonville  70   71  68       209  -4   
T22 8   Sebastian Gamboa  Florida Gulf Coast U  75   67  68       210  -3   
T10 T9   Symon Balbin  UNCG  67   73  71       211  -2   
T7 T9   Jack Tanner  Memphis  70   69  72       211  -2   
T12 T9   Zac Jones  Brigham Young  68   73  70       211  -2   
T12 T9   William McDonald  Cincinnati  72   69  70       211  -2   
T3 T9   Hamish Murray  Nebraska  69   69  73       211  -2   
T3 T9   Garret Ebbert  UCF  68   70  73       211  -2   
T28 15   Daniel Azallion  Virginia Tech  71   72  69       212  -1   
T7 T16   Robbie Latter  Southern Mississippi  70   69  74       213  E   
T12 T16   John Houk  Chattanooga  70   71  72       213  E   
T38 T18   Rhett South  Little Rock  72   73  69       214  +1   
T51 T18   Archie Smith  Little Rock  72   75  67       214  +1   
T22 T18   Easton Johnson  Louisville  74   68  72       214  +1   
T12 T18   Thongpipat Rattanayanon  Southern Mississippi  74   67  73       214  +1   
T22 T22   Matt Millar  Florida Gulf Coast U  67   75  73       215  +2   
T28 T22   Charlie Hanson  Virginia Tech  71   72  72       215  +2   
T45 T22   Randall Hudson  UNCG  73   73  69       215  +2   
T34 T22   Jack Marcotte  UNCG  72   72  71       215  +2   
T38 T22   Alexandre Vandermoten  Jacksonville  74   71  70       215  +2   
T45 T22   Keanu Akina  Brigham Young  75   71  69       215  +2   
T10 T22   Max Kennedy  Louisville  71   69  75       215  +2   
T12 T22   Braedon Wear  Chattanooga  69   72  74       215  +2   
T34 T30   Jansen Smith  Little Rock  72   72  72       216  +3   
T22 T30   Cooper Jones  Brigham Young  72   70  74       216  +3   
T28 T30   Kobe Valociek  Virginia Tech  72   71  73       216  +3   
T34 T30   Joe Sullivan  Florida Gulf Coast U  71   73  72       216  +3   
T51 T30   Chris Somerfield  Arkansas State  75   72  69       216  +3   
T45 T30   Jack Neill  Jacksonville  74   72  70       216  +3   
T45 T30   Chris Harpum *  Cincinnati  74   73  70       216  +3   
T34 T30   Harry Crockett  Nebraska  71   73  72       216  +3   
T38 T38   Austin Cherichella  Florida Gulf Coast U  75   70  72       217  +4   
T22 T38   Michael Barnard  Middle Tennessee St.  70   72  75       217  +4   
T38 T40   Markus Varjun  Middle Tennessee St.  73   72  73       218  +5   
T12 T40   Kevin Jegers  Middle Tennessee St.  72   69  77       218  +5   
T38 T40   Esteban Vazquez  Memphis  73   72  73       218  +5   
T22 T40   Rylan Wotherspoon  Cincinnati  68   74  76       218  +5   
T12 T40   Ryan Ford  Cincinnati  72   69  77       218  +5   

T45 T40   Alex McCulla  Illinois State  72   74  72       218  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T51 T40   Thomas Schmidt  Arkansas State  73   74  71       218  +5   
T38 T40   Jack Maxey  Arkansas State  72   73  73       218  +5   
T62 T40   Pierce Johnson  Arkansas State  73   75  70       218  +5   
T28 T40   Reed Malleck  Nebraska  74   69  75       218  +5   
T62 T40   Gene Chaikangwal  Sam Houston  76   72  70       218  +5   
T51 T40   Egor Eroshenko  UCF  72   75  71       218  +5   
T28 T40   Cole Imig *  Cincinnati  71   72  75       218  +5   
T51 T40   Gustav Andersson  UCF  73   74  71       218  +5   
T62 T54   Hans Risvaer  UCF  72   76  71       219  +6   
T51 T54   TJ Barger  Illinois State  76   71  72       219  +6   
T12 T54   Noah Connor  UNCG  70   71  78       219  +6   
T51 T54   Bret Gray  Sam Houston  74   73  72       219  +6   
T38 T54   Valentin Peugnet  Illinois State  70   75  74       219  +6   
T68 T54   Garrett Engle  Chattanooga  73   76  70       219  +6   
T28 T54   Gavin Clements  Middle Tennessee St.  71   72  76       219  +6   
T51 T54   Phisher Phillips  Little Rock  72   75  72       219  +6   
T77 T62   Will Troy  Illinois State  76   76  69       221  +8   
T68 T62   Supakorn Amornchaichan  Southern Mississippi  79   70  72       221  +8   
T74 T62   Ryan Dupuy  Southern Mississippi  73   78  70       221  +8   
T45 T65   Cooper Claycomb  Louisville  75   71  76       222  +9   
T74 T65   Samual McKenzie  Sam Houston  78   73  71       222  +9   
T51 T67   Will Marshall  Nebraska  72   75  76       223  +10   
T77 T67   Andrew Tan  Louisville  74   78  71       223  +10   
T68 T67   Cole Ponich  Brigham Young  73   76  74       223  +10   
T51 T67   Josh German  Sam Houston  76   71  76       223  +10   
T68 71   Gentry Scheve  Nebraska  76   73  75       224  +11   
T62 T72   Andrew Baucum  Memphis  74   74  77       225  +12   
T62 T72   James Morgan  Memphis  70   78  77       225  +12   
T77 T72   Marc Keller  UCF  76   76  73       225  +12   
T77 T75   Jackson Finney *  Cincinnati  78   74  74       226  +13   
T68 T75   Parker Wisdom  Illinois State  72   77  77       226  +13   
T77 T77   Bennett Ruby  Southern Mississippi  76   76  75       227  +14   
87 T77   Evan Thompson  Florida Gulf Coast U  76   80  71       227  +14   

T77 T77   Kelvin Hernandez  UNCG  74   78  75       227  +14   
88 T77   Daniel Moon  Sam Houston  80   77  70       227  +14   

T83 T81   Harrison Sims *  Cincinnati  77   76  76       229  +16   
T74 T81   Devyn Pappas  Arkansas State  75   76  78       229  +16   
T51 T81   Daniel Montalvo  Jacksonville  74   73  82       229  +16   
85 T81   Josh McNulty  Little Rock  77   77  75       229  +16   
73 T81   Connor Asarch  Memphis  73   77  79       229  +16   

T62 86   Ashton Harper  Virginia Tech  75   73  82       230  +17   
T83 87   Ty Gingerich  Cincinnati  76   77  78       231  +18   

90 88   Holland Giles  Virginia Tech  80   81  72       233  +20 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Bearcat Invitational
Coldstream Country Club

Cincinnati , OH 
Wilson Tees 

Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

89 89   McKean Collins *  Cincinnati  76   82  76       234  +21   
86 90   Jackson Klauk  Jacksonville  76   79  81       236  +23   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Chattanooga 276 283 279 838

3 Paul Conroy (3) 68 70 68 206

4 Samuel Espinosa-Trueba (1) 69 70 69 208

T16 John Houk (5) 70 71 72 213

T22 Braedon Wear (2) 69 72 74 215

T54 Garrett Engle (4) 73 76 70 219

2 Louisville 286 277 283 846

1 Sebastian Moss (2) 67 69 65 201

T18 Easton Johnson (4) 74 68 72 214

T22 Max Kennedy (1) 71 69 75 215

T65 Cooper Claycomb (5) 75 71 76 222

T67 Andrew Tan (3) 74 78 71 223

3 Brigham Young 281 287 281 849

T5 Peter Kim (4) 68 73 68 209

T9 Zac Jones (1) 68 73 70 211

T22 Keanu Akina (3) 75 71 69 215

T30 Cooper Jones (2) 72 70 74 216

T67 Cole Ponich (5) 73 76 74 223

4 Cincinnati 277 280 295 852

2 Connor McNeely (2) 65 68 72 205

T9 William McDonald (4) 72 69 70 211

T40 Rylan Wotherspoon (1) 68 74 76 218

T40 Ryan Ford (3) 72 69 77 218

87 Ty Gingerich (5) 76 77 78 231

5 Florida Gulf Coast U 288 285 283 856

8 Sebastian Gamboa (5) 75 67 68 210

T22 Matt Millar (2) 67 75 73 215

T30 Joe Sullivan (4) 71 73 72 216

T38 Austin Cherichella (1) 75 70 72 217

T77 Evan Thompson (3) 76 80 71 227

6 UNCG 282 289 286 857

T9 Symon Balbin (5) 67 73 71 211

T22 Randall Hudson (2) 73 73 69 215

T22 Jack Marcotte (3) 72 72 71 215

T54 Noah Connor (1) 70 71 78 219

T77 Kelvin Hernandez (4) 74 78 75 227

7 Middle Tennessee St. 281 283 295 859

T5 Owen Stamper (1) 68 70 71 209

T38 Michael Barnard (2) 70 72 75 217

T40 Kevin Jegers (4) 72 69 77 218

T40 Markus Varjun (5) 73 72 73 218

T54 Gavin Clements (3) 71 72 76 219
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Little Rock 288 295 280 863

T18 Archie Smith (2) 72 75 67 214

T18 Rhett South (4) 72 73 69 214

T30 Jansen Smith (1) 72 72 72 216

T54 Phisher Phillips (3) 72 75 72 219

T81 Josh McNulty (5) 77 77 75 229

T8 Virginia Tech 289 288 286 863

15 Daniel Azallion (3) 71 72 69 212

T22 Charlie Hanson (2) 71 72 72 215

T30 Kobe Valociek (1) 72 71 73 216

86 Ashton Harper (4) 75 73 82 230

88 Holland Giles (5) 80 81 72 233

10 Southern Mississippi 293 282 289 864

T16 Robbie Latter (1) 70 69 74 213

T18 Thongpipat Rattanayanon (3) 74 67 73 214

T62 Ryan Dupuy (2) 73 78 70 221

T62 Supakorn Amornchaichan (4) 79 70 72 221

T77 Bennett Ruby (5) 76 76 75 227

11 Nebraska 286 284 295 865

T9 Hamish Murray (5) 69 69 73 211

T30 Harry Crockett (4) 71 73 72 216

T40 Reed Malleck (2) 74 69 75 218

T67 Will Marshall (3) 72 75 76 223

71 Gentry Scheve (1) 76 73 75 224

12 UCF 285 295 286 866

T9 Garret Ebbert (2) 68 70 73 211

T40 Egor Eroshenko (1) 72 75 71 218

T40 Gustav Andersson (4) 73 74 71 218

T54 Hans Risvaer (3) 72 76 71 219

T72 Marc Keller (5) 76 76 73 225

13 Jacksonville 292 287 289 868

T5 Filip Raza (3) 70 71 68 209

T22 Alexandre Vandermoten (1) 74 71 70 215

T30 Jack Neill (4) 74 72 70 216

T81 Daniel Montalvo (2) 74 73 82 229

90 Jackson Klauk (5) 76 79 81 236

14 Arkansas State 293 294 283 870

T30 Chris Somerfield (3) 75 72 69 216

T40 Thomas Schmidt (1) 73 74 71 218

T40 Pierce Johnson (4) 73 75 70 218

T40 Jack Maxey (5) 72 73 73 218

T81 Devyn Pappas (2) 75 76 78 229

15 Illinois State 290 296 287 873

T40 Alex McCulla (1) 72 74 72 218

T54 Valentin Peugnet (2) 70 75 74 219

T54 TJ Barger (5) 76 71 72 219

T62 Will Troy (4) 76 76 69 221

T75 Parker Wisdom (3) 72 77 77 226

16 Sam Houston 304 289 283 876

T40 Gene Chaikangwal (3) 76 72 70 218

T54 Bret Gray (1) 74 73 72 219

T65 Samual McKenzie (4) 78 73 71 222

T67 Josh German (2) 76 71 76 223

T77 Daniel Moon (5) 80 77 70 227

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Memphis 286 292 299 877

T9 Jack Tanner (1) 70 69 72 211

T40 Esteban Vazquez (2) 73 72 73 218

T72 Andrew Baucum (3) 74 74 77 225

T72 James Morgan (4) 70 78 77 225

T81 Connor Asarch (5) 73 77 79 229
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T30 Chris Harpum (Cincinnati) 74 73 70 216

T40 Cole Imig (Cincinnati) 71 72 75 218

T75 Jackson Finney (Cincinnati) 78 74 74 226

T81 Harrison Sims (Cincinnati) 77 76 76 229

89 McKean Collins (Cincinnati) 76 82 76 234
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Smith Litt. Rock 2.75 -3 
P. Conroy Chatt 2.83 -2 
C. Harpum Cincy 2.83 -2 
M. Millar FGCU 2.83 -2 
C. Jones BYU 2.83 -2 
H. Murray Nebraska 2.83 -2 
E. Johnson UL 2.92 -1 
S. Moss UL 2.92 -1 
C. Hanson Va Tech 2.92 -1 
G. Chaikangwal Sam Houst 3.00 E 
J. Marcotte UNCG 3.00 E 
F. Raza JU 3.00 E 
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 3.00 E 
J. Sullivan FGCU 3.00 E 
C. McNeely Cincy 3.00 E 
P. Kim BYU 3.00 E 
G. Andersson UCF 3.08 +1 
S. Gamboa FGCU 3.08 +1 
P. Johnson Ark. St. 3.08 +1 
B. Wear Chatt 3.08 +1 
T. Rattanayanon So. Miss. 3.08 +1 
O. Stamper MTSU 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Moss UL 3.79 -7 
C. McNeely Cincy 3.85 -5 
C. Somerfield Ark. St. 3.91 -3 
J. Tanner Memphis 3.91 -3 
P. Conroy Chatt 3.94 -2 
D. Azallion Va Tech 3.94 -2 
O. Stamper MTSU 3.94 -2 
P. Kim BYU 3.94 -2 
S. Gamboa FGCU 3.94 -2 
G. Ebbert UCF 3.97 -1 
R. Hudson UNCG 3.97 -1 
A. McCulla Ill. St. 4.00 E 
J. Smith Litt. Rock 4.00 E 
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 4.00 E 
R. Ford Cincy 4.00 E 
R. Latter So. Miss. 4.00 E 
K. Jegers MTSU 4.00 E 
Z. Jones BYU 4.00 E 
A. Tan UL 4.03 +1 
S. Balbin UNCG 4.03 +1 
W. McDonald Cincy 4.03 +1 
J. Houk Chatt 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Clements MTSU 4.22 -7 
A. Cherichella FGCU 4.33 -6 
M. Kennedy UL 4.33 -6 
F. Raza JU 4.33 -6 
J. Maxey Ark. St. 4.33 -6 
W. McDonald Cincy 4.44 -5 
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 4.44 -5 
H. Crockett Nebraska 4.44 -5 
H. Murray Nebraska 4.44 -5 
P. Johnson Ark. St. 4.44 -5 
P. Phillips Litt. Rock 4.44 -5 
K. Valociek Va Tech 4.44 -5 
J. Marcotte UNCG 4.44 -5 
S. Balbin UNCG 4.44 -5 
B. Gray Sam Houst 4.56 -4 
A. Smith Litt. Rock 4.56 -4 
B. Wear Chatt 4.56 -4 
S. Moss UL 4.56 -4 
E. Vazquez Memphis 4.56 -4 
K. Akina BYU 4.56 -4 
R. Latter So. Miss. 4.56 -4 
C. Ponich BYU 4.56 -4 

Eagles 
M. Barnard MTSU 1
R. Latter So. Miss. 1
D. Azallion Va Tech 1
A. Cherichella FGCU 1
K. Valociek Va Tech 1
J. Maxey Ark. St. 1
E. Johnson UL 1
H. Risvaer UCF 1
C. Claycomb UL 1

Birdies 
O. Stamper MTSU 14
S. Moss UL 14
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 14
W. McDonald Cincy 14
C. McNeely Cincy 14
T. Barger Ill. St. 13
S. Gamboa FGCU 12
F. Raza JU 12
J. Marcotte UNCG 12
G. Clements MTSU 11
R. Hudson UNCG 11
A. Smith Litt. Rock 11
J. Houk Chatt 11
R. South Litt. Rock 11
Z. Jones BYU 11
S. Amornchaichan So. Miss. 11
C. Imig Cincy 11
G. Ebbert UCF 11
J. Sullivan FGCU 10
C. Jones BYU 10
H. Murray Nebraska 10
H. Crockett Nebraska 10

Pars 
T. Schmidt Ark. St. 45
P. Conroy Chatt 41
P. Kim BYU 41
E. Johnson UL 40
C. Hanson Va Tech 40
G. Chaikangwal Sam Houst 39
T. Rattanayanon So. Miss. 39
K. Valociek Va Tech 38
A. Vandermoten JU 38
S. Moss UL 38
A. McCulla Ill. St. 37
M. Varjun MTSU 37
A. Baucum Memphis 37
S. Balbin UNCG 37
C. Somerfield Ark. St. 37
H. Risvaer UCF 37
K. Hernandez UNCG 37
R. Ford Cincy 37
C. Harpum Cincy 36
H. Murray Nebraska 36
E. Thompson FGCU 36
J. Tanner Memphis 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Wilson Tees 72.70 90

2 Wilson Tees 73.04 90

3 Wilson Tees 72.81 90

 

Total Average Scores
Wilson Tees 72.85 270

 

Coldstream Country Club: Wilson Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 367     24 61 5     

2 3 220     3 53 28 4 2 

3 4 408     8 65 15 2   

4 5 559     16 63 11     

5 3 183     9 60 20 1   

6 4 389     16 57 15 2   

7 4 506     8 58 23 1   

8 5 558   1 18 58 11 2   

9 4 393     20 53 15 2   

10 5 580   1 40 45 3 1   

11 3 239     4 50 32 4   

12 4 467     11 55 22 2   

13 4 498     4 48 32 6   

14 3 165     12 54 21 3   

15 4 379     12 68 8 2   

16 4 455     4 57 22 6 1 

17 4 452     13 62 14 1   

18 4 461     19 49 21 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 3 220 +0.44 

13 4 498 +0.44 

11 3 239 +0.40 

16 4 455 +0.37 

7 4 506 +0.19 

12 4 467 +0.17 

14 3 165 +0.17 

5 3 183 +0.14 

3 4 408 +0.12 

18 4 461 +0.04 

17 4 452 +0.03 

6 4 389 +0.03 

15 4 379 +0.00 

9 4 393 -0.01 

4 5 559 -0.06 

8 5 558 -0.06 

1 4 367 -0.21 

10 5 580 -0.41 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28182&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 498 +0.52 

7 4 506 +0.48 

12 4 467 +0.30 

11 3 239 +0.26 

2 3 220 +0.23 

3 4 408 +0.22 

18 4 461 +0.20 

16 4 455 +0.19 

5 3 183 +0.12 

14 3 165 +0.09 

6 4 389 +0.04 

17 4 452 +0.04 

1 4 367 -0.03 

9 4 393 -0.08 

15 4 379 -0.10 

10 5 580 -0.23 

4 5 559 -0.26 

8 5 558 -0.30 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 3 239 +0.56 

18 4 461 +0.40 

2 3 220 +0.39 

7 4 506 +0.37 

13 4 498 +0.33 

12 4 467 +0.30 

16 4 455 +0.26 

3 4 408 +0.19 

9 4 393 +0.16 

5 3 183 +0.11 

1 4 367 +0.04 

14 3 165 +0.02 

17 4 452 +0.01 

15 4 379 -0.09 

6 4 389 -0.11 

8 5 558 -0.27 

10 5 580 -0.30 

4 5 559 -0.32 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 3 220 +0.44 

13 4 498 +0.44 

11 3 239 +0.40 

16 4 455 +0.37 

7 4 506 +0.19 

12 4 467 +0.17 

14 3 165 +0.17 

5 3 183 +0.14 

3 4 408 +0.12 

18 4 461 +0.04 

17 4 452 +0.03 

6 4 389 +0.03 

15 4 379 +0.00 

9 4 393 -0.01 

4 5 559 -0.06 

8 5 558 -0.06 

1 4 367 -0.21 

10 5 580 -0.41 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 367     57 178 33 1 1 

2 3 220     16 163 74 14 3 

3 4 408     27 180 51 12   

4 5 559   4 74 168 23 1   

5 3 183     24 190 54 2   

6 4 389     53 170 44 3   

7 4 506     24 145 86 14 1 

8 5 558   3 82 157 24 4   

9 4 393     49 173 42 5 1 

10 5 580   1 114 128 23 4   

11 3 239     14 151 88 16 1 

12 4 467     26 159 75 10   

13 4 498   1 14 139 100 15 1 

14 3 165     27 196 42 5   

15 4 379     48 196 22 3 1 

16 4 455     22 168 66 13 1 

17 4 452     35 196 35 4   

18 4 461     37 147 78 7 1 
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